
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11605 11307 11055 10862 10659 10516 10372 10234 10159 10052 10017 10026 10143 10339 10313 10378 10860 12202 13036 13599 14105 14472 14752 14844 310,605
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 946

JMJGU1 689 689 687 689 689 689 689 670 667 669 672 670 644 669 576 612 650 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,340
JMJGU2 687 689 689 689 689 689 690 670 668 669 669 667 644 666 671 661 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,428
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 697 695 695 696 695 696 695 670 671 651 652 651 650 651 671 661 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,579
TBINU3 696 697 695 696 695 697 694 670 672 649 650 652 651 651 670 661 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,579
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 670 669 652 652 650 655 652 670 661 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,593
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 698 699 673 674 650 655 650 655 655 668 661 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,597
PKLGU2 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 216 202 188 180 173 173 149 146 139 142 165 162 133 142 171 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,854
KLPPGT14 219 219 216 202 188 180 173 173 149 146 139 142 164 162 133 142 171 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,854
KLPPGT15 219 219 215 202 187 180 173 173 149 145 139 142 164 162 133 142 171 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,852
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 132 93 94 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 3,418
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 132 90 94 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 3,417
PAKABK1A 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 106 113 114 114 116 117 2,609
PAKABK1B 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 106 113 114 114 116 117 2,609
PAKABK2A 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 106 113 114 114 116 117 2,608
PAKABK2B 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 106 113 114 114 116 117 2,608
PGLAGT12 360 328 299 274 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,836
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 102 111 115 130 130 2,571
SGB3GT31 149 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 169 192 213 213 213 213 213 4,274
SGB3GT33 148 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 169 191 213 213 213 213 213 4,273
SKSPBK1 304 272 249 230 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 319 340 350 350 350 350 350 7,279
TJGSBK1A 355 330 297 270 240 225 211 211 163 155 143 148 193 189 125 149 206 266 326 355 355 355 355 355 7,249
TJGSBK1B 349 330 297 268 240 223 211 211 162 155 142 147 193 188 125 148 205 265 325 349 349 349 349 349 7,153
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 316 282 254 226 210 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 263 323 346 346 346 346 346 7,244
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 316 282 254 226 210 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 263 323 348 348 348 348 348 7,274
YPKA 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 483 689 689 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,550
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PKLGU1 (mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 140 140 140 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,250
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,580
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 191 213 213 213 213 213 3,154
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 137 151 156 190 209 2,449
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 107 134 140 192 209 2,208
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 134 140 192 209 2,114
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 134 140 192 209 2,071
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 134 140 191 209 2,068
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 130 130 1,250
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 292
SRDGGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 228.5
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219
SRDGGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181.5
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 77 100 100 100 1,837
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 100 100 100 1,057
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 100 100 100 1,022
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 100 100 100 985
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 292
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 46 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1135 1431 1383 1577 1779 1923 2067 2179 2423 2510 2546 2536 2418 2336 2543 2542 2160 1178 991 1079 1123 970 906 982 33,497

TOTAL GEN 11480 11182 10930 10737 10534 10391 10247 10109 10034 9927 9892 9901 10018 10214 10188 10253 10735 12077 12911 13474 13980 14347 14627 14719 307,619

03-Sep-12
Monday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14777 14563 14463 14707 14951 15236 15247 15287 15283 15278 15036 14488 13937 13605 13546 14289 14420 14356 14177 14015 13711 13606 13317 13008 310,605
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 946

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,340
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,428
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,579
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,579
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,593
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,597
PKLGU2 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,854
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,854
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,852
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,418
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,417
PAKABK1A 117 115 114 116 118 118 116 117 117 117 116 114 113 112 107 113 114 113 114 114 114 113 108 103 2,609
PAKABK1B 117 115 114 116 118 118 116 117 117 117 116 114 113 112 107 113 114 113 114 114 114 113 108 103 2,609
PAKABK2A 117 115 114 116 118 118 116 117 117 117 116 114 113 111 107 113 114 113 114 114 114 113 108 103 2,608
PAKABK2B 117 115 114 116 118 118 116 117 117 117 116 114 113 111 107 113 114 113 114 114 114 113 108 103 2,608
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,836
PGPSBK3B 130 121 113 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 109 104 95 95 104 109 106 111 111 109 102 95 95 2,571
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 167 4,274
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 167 4,273
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 346 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 318 7,279
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,249
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,153
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,244
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,274
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,550
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PKLGU1 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,250
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,580
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 212 167 3,154
SGRIGT11 196 164 156 182 214 210 191 193 194 194 190 151 141 130 130 140 151 145 153 152 149 139 130 130 2,449
SGRIGT21 196 157 139 184 216 212 193 193 195 195 191 131 113 90 90 113 131 119 134 134 129 108 90 90 2,208
SGRIGT12 196 157 139 182 214 212 193 193 194 194 190 131 113 90 90 113 131 119 134 134 129 108 90 0 2,114
SGRIGT13 196 157 139 184 216 212 193 193 194 194 190 131 113 90 90 113 131 119 134 134 129 108 0 0 2,071
SGRIGT22 196 157 139 182 214 212 192 193 194 194 190 131 113 90 90 113 131 119 134 134 129 108 0 0 2,068
PGPSBK3A 130 121 113 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 109 104 95 95 104 109 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,250
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 76 75 72 73 73 73 72 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 292
SRDGGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 77 76 76 76 76 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 75 72 73 73 73 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219
SRDGGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 73 73 73 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 70 60 60 100 100 100 95 72 60 60 60 60 1,837
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 70 0 0 100 100 100 95 72 0 0 0 0 1,057
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 95 71 0 0 0 0 1,022
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 95 0 0 0 0 0 985
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 150 100 115 110 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 292
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 115 110 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 75 0 0 100 100 100 70 79 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 50 0 0 116 150 150 50 45 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 963 943 977 967 917 941 969 929 933 938 964 996 1219 1201 1262 1069 938 1002 1051 1113 967 1072 927 1019 33,497

TOTAL GEN 14654 14440 14340 14584 14828 15113 15124 15164 15160 15155 14913 14365 13814 13482 13421 14164 14295 14231 14052 13890 13586 13481 13192 12883 307,619




